

5 CS 2560/24

MUKESH Vs. SUBHASH CHAND & Ors.

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Samani, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants no.1, 2, 5 and 8 in person.
None for other defendants.

No WS filed on behalf of defendants despite opportunity granted since 12.03.2025.

In view of the same, right of defendants to file WS hereby stands closed.

Put up for ex-parte PE on 10.11.2025.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 31.07.2025