

15 CS 2560/24

MUKESH Vs. SUBHASH CHAND

10.11.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Tarun Raghav, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no.3 and 4 (through VC). (defence already struck-
off)

Matter is at the stage of ex-parte PE.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.3 and 4
undertakes to file his vakalatnama during the course of day.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment
stating that main counsel is unavailable today.

Put up for ex-parte PE on **23.01.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 10.11.2025