

23 CS 2560/24

MUKESH Vs. SUBHASH CHAND

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Defendants already ex-parte.

Matter is at the stage of ex-parte PE.

Evidence affidavit filed on behalf of plaintiff.

PW1 is examined and discharged.

Put up for further ex-parte PE on **22.04.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)

DJ-02, SHD District

KKD/Delhi 23.01.2026