

13 CS 2560/24
MUKESH Vs. SUBHASH CHAND

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants already ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed the relinquishment deed qua the suit property. However, he seeks time to file the documents qua ownership of the suit property in the name of Late Smt. Omwati.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.06.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 22.04.2026